

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE SADDLER

TO: HB 138

Page 1, line 1:

Delete "**behavioral health crisis services**"

Insert "**988 suicide prevention and mental health crisis hotline system**"

Page 1, line 2:

Delete "**behavioral health crisis services**"

Insert "**988 suicide prevention and mental health crisis hotline system**"

Page 1, line 5:

Delete "**Behavioral Health Crisis Services**"

Insert "**988 Suicide Prevention and Mental Health Crisis Hotline System**"

Page 1, lines 6 - 7:

Delete "**Behavioral health crisis services surcharge; behavioral health crisis services**"

Insert "**988 suicide prevention and mental health crisis hotline system surcharge; 988 suicide prevention and mental health crisis hotline system**"

Page 1, line 7:

Delete "**behavioral health crisis services**"

Insert "**988 suicide prevention and mental health crisis hotline system**"

Page 1, line 11:

1 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
2 Insert "988"
3
4 Page 1, lines 13 - 14:
5 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
6 Insert "988"
7
8 Page 2, lines 1 - 2:
9 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
10 Insert "988"
11
12 Page 2, lines 3 - 4:
13 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
14 Insert "988"
15
16 Page 2, line 6:
17 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
18 Insert "988"
19
20 Page 2, line 9:
21 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
22 Insert "988"
23
24 Page 2, lines 11 - 12:
25 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
26 Insert "988"
27
28 Page 2, line 13:
29 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
30 Insert "services provided to users of the 988 suicide prevention and mental health
31 crisis hotline"

1
2 Page 2, line 17:
3 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
4 Insert "988"
5
6 Page 2, lines 24 - 25:
7 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
8 Insert "988"
9
10 Page 2, line 27:
11 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
12 Insert "988"
13
14 Page 2, line 28:
15 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
16 Insert "988"
17
18 Page 2, line 31:
19 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
20 Insert "988"
21
22 Page 3, line 6:
23 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
24 Insert "988"
25
26 Page 3, line 8:
27 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"
28 Insert "988 suicide prevention and mental health crisis hotline system"
29
30 Page 3, lines 9 - 10:
31 Delete "behavioral health crisis services"

Insert "988"

Page 3, line 11:

Delete "behavioral health crisis services"

Page 3, line 14:

Delete "may"

Insert "shall"

Page 3, line 16, through page 4, line 4:

Delete all material and insert:

"(1) ensuring the efficient and effective routing of calls made to the 988 suicide prevention and mental health crisis hotline to an appropriate crisis center; and

(2) personnel and the provision of acute mental health, crisis outreach, and stabilization services by directly responding to the 988 suicide prevention and mental health crisis hotline."

Reletter the following subsection accordingly.

Page 4, following line 5:

Insert a new paragraph to read:

"(1) "988 surcharge" means the 988 suicide prevention and mental health crisis hotline system surcharge;"

Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.